GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:804
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2013

PRESENCE OF FOREIGN AGENTS IN SECURITY AGENCIES
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether presence of Pakistani agents in the security agencies of the country has come to light;
(b) if so, whether the Government has held any inquiry in this regard;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the steps being taken to check the infiltration of foreign agents in the country's intelligence and security agencies?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)
(a): As Per the available intelligence inputs, there is no information in this regard.
(b) & (c): Does not arise.

(d):In order to counter these anti-national/separatist activities, there exists a very close and effective coordination amongst inteligence agencies at the Centre and the State levels to monitor the activities of terrorist organizations. Intelligence inputs about possible designs and threats are shared with the State Governments concerned on are regular basis. The Multi Agency Centre (MAC) has been strengthened and re-organized to enable it to function on 24x7 basis for real time collation and sharing of intelligence with other intelligence agencies and security intelligence inputs are shared with the concerned States through the established mechanism, which ensures close coordination and sharing of intelligence and seamless flow of information between the States and the Central Security and Law Enforcement Agency.
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